
STACK SEATING AT-A-GLANCE
STATIC 

Rigger4 
High Density

RevelationAlta Standard Rigger4  Piper 
High Density

Stack Height  
Dolly                                                                                 
Floor                                                      

 
Seat Material                                                                          

                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

 
Frame Style                                             

  
 

Material 
                                                     

Tablet Arm (optional)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
 

                                                                                                                       Arms (optional)                                          
 
Ganging (optional) 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Casters or Glides 

                                                 
Field Replaceable                                    
Seat and/or Back Cushions

                     

 

Dimensions (armless) 
Seat Width:                                                                           
Width Overall:  
Seat Depth: 
Depth Overall: 
Seat Height:                                             

                                                                                                                                               
Key Selling Points 
 
 

                                                 
Weight Rating (functional load) 
BIFMA 10-Year Test Cycle Under Load

• High back support 
• Integral handle 
• Value price

• Lightweight 
• Mix and match 

seating surfaces 
• Modern design

• Modern design 
• Adaptable to  
   many applications 
• Value price

• Lightweight 
• Mix and match 

seating surfaces 
• Modern design

• Clean design 
• Classic style for 

any environment 
• Moderate price

38 (poly)/15 (fabric) 
10 (poly)/10 (fabric)

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Sled base 
 
 

Wire Rod

X

X

18" 
19-1/4" 
17-1/2" 
21-1/4" 
17-1/2"

10 (poly/fabric) 
6 (poly/fabric)

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Four leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

16-1/2" 
20-1/2"  

17" 
22" 
18"

X

X

38 (poly/mesh)/20 (fabric) 
10 (poly/mesh)/5 (fabric)

• Mix & Match Poly or  
   Mesh Seat & Back 
• Optional Uph. Seat 
   Cushion

Sled Base 
 
 

Wire Rod

17-1/2" 
19-3/4" 
17-3/4" 

21-13/16" 
17-3/4"

X

X

10  
4  

• Upholstered  
   Seat & Back Only

Four leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17-1/2" 
19-3/8" 
17-1/2" 
20-3/4" 
17-1/2"

X

X

Alta XL

• Classic Alta style 
• Bariatric  
   applications 
• Moderate price

0 
4

• Upholstered  
   Seat & Back Only

Four leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

30" 
35-3/8" 

20" 
25-1/4" 

20"

X

400 350 
(300 w/poly seat)250 350250 500

15 
6 

• Mix & Match Poly or  
   Mesh Seat & Back 
• Optional Uph. Seat 
   Cushion

Four Leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17-1/2" 
20-1/2" 
17-3/4" 

21-13/16" 
17-3/4"

X

X

Dakota 
High Density

• Highest stacking 
   density 
• Reliable durability 
• Clean design with 

no exposed welds

45 (poly)/15 (fabric) 
15 (poly)/8 (fabric) 

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Sled base 
 
 

Wire rod

18-1/4" 
18-7/8" 
17-3/4" 
21-3/4" 

18"

X

250

FaceTime Wave 
Cantilever (18")*

• High design 
• Comfort  
• Various sizes 
• Low maintenance 
• Value price

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Cantilever leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17-1/2" 
20-1/4" 

17" 
20-1/2" 

18"

X

350

7 
5

FaceTime Wave 
4-Leg (18")*

• High design 
• Comfort  
• Various sizes 
• Low maintenance 
• Value price

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Four Leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17-1/2" 
19-3/4" 

17" 
20-1/2" 

18"

X

400

X

10 
8

Glides OnlyGlides or CastersGlides or CastersGlides OnlyGlides or CastersGlides OnlyGlides OnlyGlides OnlyGlides Only

X (armchair only)

*Additional  
sizes available 

*Additional  
sizes available 

X X X

X



FLEXING  

Stack Height  
Dolly                                                                                 
Floor                                                      

 
Seat Material                                                                          

                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

 
Frame Style                                             

  
 

Material 
                                                     

Tablet Arm (optional)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             
 

                                                                                                                       Arms (optional)                                          
 
Ganging (optional) 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Casters or Glides 

                                                 
Field Replaceable                                    
Seat and/or Back Cushions

                     
 

 
Dimensions (armless) 
Seat Width:                                                                           
Width Overall: 
Seat Depth: 
Depth Overall: 
Seat Height:                                            

                                                                                                                                               
Key Selling Points 
 
 

                                                 
Weight Rating (functional load) 
BIFMA 10-Year Test Cycle Under Load

• Flex-back comfort 
• Comprehensive 

collection 
• Modest price

Attain Stack

  
15 (poly)/8 (uph) 
4 (poly)/4 (uph) 

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Four Leg 
Sled Base 

 
Tubular Steel

18" 
20-3/4" 

18" 
21-3/4" 
17-1/2"

400

• Flex-back comfort 
• Comprehensive 

collection 
• Modest price

Attain  
HD Stack

  
30 (poly)/15 (uph) 

6 (poly)/5 (uph)

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back

Sled Base 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17-3/4" 
19-1/2" 
18-1/2" 
22-1/4" 

18"

400

• Flex-back comfort 
• Comprehensive 

collection 
• Modest price

Attain Nesting

 
Nests (each nested 
chair adds 5-3/4")

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back

Four Leg Nesting 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17" 
23" 
18" 

22-3/4" 
16-1/2"

X

300

• Rugged design 
• Torsion back 

articulation 
• Created the 

nesting category

 
Nests (each nested  

chair adds 5")

Four Leg Nesting 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17-1/4" 
23-1/2"  
18-1/2" 
24-1/4" 

18"

X 

Navigator 
Nesting

• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

• Timeless design 
• Perfect Pivot™ 

   comfort 
• Comprehensive  
   collection 

Sitka Stack

 
12 (poly)/6 (fabric) 
5 (poly)/5 (fabric) 

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Four Leg 
Sled Base 

 
Tubular Steel

18-1/2" 
22-3/16" 
18-5/16" 
21-5/16" 
17-3/4"

X

400

• Rugged design 
• Torsion back 

articulation 
• Comprehensive 

collection

• Modern mesh  
back design 

• Torsion back 
articulation 

• Comprehensive 
collection

• Modern mesh  
   back design 
• Torsion back 

articulation 
• Comprehensive 

collection

Navigator Stack Navigator Air 
Stack

Navigator Air 
Nesting

 
6 (sled base/fabric)  
5 (sled base/fabric)

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Four Leg 
Sled Base 

 
Tubular Steel

18" 
21" Sled 

18" 
22-3/4" Sled 

17-3/8"

X

 
5  
4 

 
• Uph. Seat/Mesh 
   Back 

Four Leg 
Sled Base 

 
Tubular Steel

17" 
21"  

18-1/2" 
23-3/4" 

18"

X

 
Nests (each nested 
chair adds 7-1/2")

• Uph. Seat/Mesh 
   Back

Four Leg Nesting 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17" 
23-7/8" 
18-1/2" 
24-1/4" 

18"

X

300 300 300 300

Glides or Casters Glides Only Glides or Casters Glides or Casters Glides or Casters Glides or Casters

X

Glides Only Glides Only

X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X

XX

STACK SEATING AT-A-GLANCE



CAFE STOOLS AT-A-GLANCE
 

Revelation StoolAlta Stool Rigger4 Stool  

Stack Height (armless) 
Dolly                                                                                 
Floor                                                      

 
Seat Material                                                                          

                                                      
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

 
Frame Style                                             

  
 

Material 
                                                     Tablet Arm (optional)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             

NOT available on stools                                                              
                                                                                                                                                                                          

 
                                                                                                                                                                                          
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    

Arms (optional)                                          
 
Ganging (optional) 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Casters or Glides                                    

                                                 
Field Replaceable                                    
Seat and/or Back Cushions

                     

 
Dimensions (armless) 
Seat Width:                                                                           
Width Overall: 
Seat Depth: 
Depth Overall: 
Seat Height:                                             

                                                                                                                                               
Key Selling Points 
 
 

                                                 
Weight Rating (functional load) 
BIFMA 10-Year Test Cycle Under Load 

• Lightweight 
• Mix and match 

seating surfaces 
• Modern design

• Modern design 
• Adaptable to  
   many applications 
• Value price

• Clean design 
• Classic style for 

any environment 
• Moderate price

10 (poly/fabric) 
6 (poly/fabric)

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Four leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

Glides Only

16-1/2" 
20-1/2" 

17" 
22" - 23" 

30"

X

X

Non-stacking

• Upholstered  
   Seat & Back Only

Four leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17-1/2" 
19-1/2"  
17-1/2" 
22-3/8" 
29-1/2"

X

X

250250275

30 (poly/mesh)/12 (fabric) 
8 (poly/mesh)/4 (fabric) 

• Mix & Match Poly or  
  Mesh Seat & Back 
• Optional Uph. Seat 
  Cushion

Sled base 
 
 

Wire Rod

17-1/2" 
21-3/8" 
17-3/4" 

23" 
24" or 30"

X

Glides Only

FaceTime  
Wave Stool

• High design 
• Comfort  
• Low maintenance 
• Value price

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Cantilever leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

17-1/2" 
20-1/4"  

17" 
21-3/4"  

24" or 30"

X

400

800.282.7130 toll-free | customerservice@gci-ga.com | www.gci-ga.com

• Flex-back comfort 
• Comprehensive 

collection 
• Modest price

Attain Stool

  
 

4 (poly/fabric)

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Four leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

18" 
25" 
18" 

23-1/2" 
24" or 30" 

X

400

• Flex-back 
comfort 

• Comprehensive 
collection 

• Modest price

Attain  
HD Stool

  
20 (poly)/10 (fabric) 

6 (poly)/5 (fabric) 

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back

Sled base 
 
 

Wire Rod

17-3/4" 
19-1/2" 
18-1/2" 
23-1/2" 

24" or 30" 

400

• Timeless design 
• Perfect Pivot™ 

   comfort 
• Comprehensive  
   collection

Sitka Stool

 
 

4 (poly/fabric) 

• Poly Seat & Back 
• Uph. Seat/Poly Back 
• Uph. Seat & Back

Four leg 
 
 

Tubular Steel

18-1/2" 
22-3/16" 
18-5/16" 
21-5/16" 

24" or 30"

X

X

400

´

X

X

Glides OnlyGlides Only

X

X

Glides Only Glides OnlyGlides Only

  
 

4 (poly/fabric)


