STACK SEATING AT-A-GLANCE



STATIC											
	Alta Standard	Alta XL	Dakota High Density	FaceTime Wave Cantilever (18")*	FaceTime Wave 4-Leg (18")*	Piper High Density	Revelation	Rigger4	Rigger4 High Density		
				*Additional sizes available	*Additional sizes available						
Stack Height Dolly Floor	10 4	0 4	45 (poly)/15 (fabric) 15 (poly)/8 (fabric)	7 5	10 8	38 (poly)/15 (fabric) 10 (poly)/10 (fabric)	10 (poly/fabric) 6 (poly/fabric)	15 6	38 (poly/mesh)/20 (fabric) 10 (poly/mesh)/5 (fabric)		
Seat Material	Upholstered Seat & Back Only	Upholstered Seat & Back Only	Poly Seat & BackUph. Seat/Poly BackUph. Seat & Back	Poly Seat & BackUph. Seat/Poly BackUph. Seat & Back	Poly Seat & BackUph. Seat/Poly BackUph. Seat & Back	Poly Seat & BackUph. Seat/Poly BackUph. Seat & Back	Poly Seat & BackUph. Seat/Poly BackUph. Seat & Back	Mix & Match Poly or Mesh Seat & BackOptional Uph. Seat Cushion	Mix & Match Poly or Mesh Seat & Back Optional Uph. Seat Cushion		
Frame Style	Four leg	Four leg	Sled base	Cantilever leg	Four Leg	Sled base	Four leg	Four Leg	Sled Base		
Material	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Wire rod	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Wire Rod	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Wire Rod		
Tablet Arm (optional)			X	X	X						
Arms (optional)	x	X					x	x			
Ganging (optional)		X (armchair only)	x			x			X		
Casters or Glides	Glides Only	Glides Only	Glides Only	Glides Only	Glides or Casters	Glides Only	Glides or Casters	Glides or Casters	Glides Only		
Field Replaceable Seat and/or Back Cushions	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x	x		
Dimensions (armless) Seat Width:	17-1/2"	30"	18-1/4"	17-1/2"	17-1/2"	18"	16-1/2"	17-1/2"	17-1/2"		
Width Overall:	19-3/8"	35-3/8"	18-7/8"	20-1/4"	19-3/4"	19-1/4"	20-1/2"	20-1/2"	19-3/4"		
Seat Depth:	17-1/2"	20"	17-3/4"	17"	17"	17-1/2"	17"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"		
Depth Overall:	20-3/4"	25-1/4"	21-3/4"	20-1/2"	20-1/2"	21-1/4"	22"	21-13/16"	21-13/16"		
Seat Height:	17-1/2"	20"	18"	18"	18"	17-1/2"	18"	17-3/4"	17-3/4"		
Key Selling Points	Clean designClassic style for any environmentModerate price	 Classic Alta style Bariatric applications Moderate price 	 Highest stacking density Reliable durability Clean design with no exposed welds 	High designComfortVarious sizesLow maintenanceValue price	High designComfortVarious sizesLow maintenanceValue price	High back supportIntegral handleValue price	Modern design Adaptable to many applications Value price	LightweightMix and match seating surfacesModern design	LightweightMix and match seating surfacesModern design		
Weight Rating (functional load) BIFMA 10-Year Test Cycle Under Load	250	500	250	350	400	400	250	350 (300 w/poly seat)	350		

STACK SEATING AT-A-GLANCE



					FLEXIN	V G			
	Attain Stack	Attain HD Stack	Attain Nesting	Navigator Nesting	Navigator Stack	Navigator Air Nesting	Navigator Air Stack	Sitka Stack	
Stack Height Dolly Floor	15 (poly)/8 (uph) 4 (poly)/4 (uph)	30 (poly)/15 (uph) 6 (poly)/5 (uph)	Nests (each nested chair adds 5-3/4")	Nests (each nested chair adds 5")	6 (sled base/fabric) 5 (sled base/fabric)	Nests (each nested chair adds 7-1/2")	5 4	12 (poly)/6 (fabric) 5 (poly)/5 (fabric)	
Seat Material	Poly Seat & BackUph. Seat/Poly BackUph. Seat & Back	Poly Seat & Back Uph. Seat/Poly Back	Poly Seat & Back Uph. Seat/Poly Back		Poly Seat & Back Uph. Seat & Back	• Uph. Seat/Mesh Back	Uph. Seat/Mesh Back	Poly Seat & BackUph. Seat/Poly BackUph. Seat & Back	
Frame Style	Four Leg Sled Base	Sled Base	Four Leg Nesting	Four Leg Nesting	Four Leg Sled Base	Four Leg Nesting	Four Leg Sled Base	Four Leg Sled Base	
Material	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	
Tablet Arm (optional)	x	x	x	X	X	x	X	x	
Arms (optional)	x		x	x	X	x	x	x	
Ganging (optional)		x							
Casters or Glides	Glides or Casters	Glides Only	Glides or Casters	Glides or Casters	Glides Only	Glides or Casters	Glides Only	Glides or Casters	
Field Replaceable Seat and/or Back Cushions	x	x	x	x	×	×	x	×	
Dimensions (armless) Seat Width:	18"	17-3/4"	17"	17-1/4"	18"	17"	17"	18-1/2"	
Width Overall:	20-3/4"	19-1/2"	23"	23-1/2"	21" Sled	23-7/8"	21"	22-3/16"	
Seat Depth:	18"	18-1/2"	18"	18-1/2"	18"	18-1/2"	18-1/2"	18-5/16"	
Depth Overall:	21-3/4"	22-1/4"	22-3/4"	24-1/4"	22-3/4" Sled	24-1/4"	23-3/4"	21-5/16"	
Seat Height:	17-1/2"	18"	16-1/2"	18"	17-3/8"	18"	18"	17-3/4"	
Key Selling Points	Flex-back comfort Comprehensive collection Modest price	Flex-back comfortComprehensive collectionModest price	Flex-back comfortComprehensive collectionModest price	 Rugged design Torsion back articulation Created the nesting category 	 Rugged design Torsion back articulation Comprehensive collection 	 Modern mesh back design Torsion back articulation Comprehensive collection 	Modern mesh back design Torsion back articulation Comprehensive collection	 Timeless design Perfect Pivot design comfort Comprehensive collection 	
Weight Rating (functional load) BIFMA 10-Year Test Cycle Under Load	400	400	300	300	300	300	300	400	

CAFÉ STOOLS AT-A-GLANCE



	Alta Stool	Attain Stool	Attain	FaceTime	Revelation Stool	Rigger4 Stool	Sitka Stool
	7 iida Sessi	/ tetain sessi	Attain HD Stool	FaceTime Wave Stool	The Volution Stock	148861 1 61661	
					'		
		\			'		. 1
Stack Height (armless)							
Dolly	Non-stacking	4 (L -//- L)	20 (poly)/10 (fabric)		10 (poly/fabric)	30 (poly/mesh)/12 (fabric)	
Floor		4 (poly/fabric)	6 (poly)/5 (fabric)	4 (poly/fabric)	6 (poly/fabric)	8 (poly/mesh)/4 (fabric)	4 (poly/fabric)
Seat Material		Poly Seat & Back		Poly Seat & Back	Poly Seat & Back	Mix & Match Poly or	Poly Seat & Back
	• Upholstered Seat & Back Only	 Uph. Seat/Poly Back 	Poly Seat & BackUph. Seat/Poly Back	• Uph. Seat/Poly Back	 Uph. Seat/Poly Back 	Mesh Seat & Back Optional Uph. Seat	 Uph. Seat/Poly Back
	Scat & Back Only	• Uph. Seat & Back	Opri. Ocavi oly Back	• Uph. Seat & Back	• Uph. Seat & Back	Cushion	• Uph. Seat & Back
Frame Style	Four leg	Four leg	Sled base	Cantilever leg	Four leg	Sled base	Four leg
,				8	3		
Material	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Wire Rod	Tubular Steel	Tubular Steel	Wire Rod	Tubular Steel
	Iubulai Steel	iubulai Steel	vvii e Rod	lubular Steel	lubulai Steel	vvii e Rod	Tubulai Steel
Tablet Arm (optional) NOT available on stools							
1101 available on scools							
Arms (optional)	x	X			X		X
Ganging (optional)			X			X	
Casters or Glides	Glides Only	Glides Only	Glides Only	Glides Only	Glides Only	Glides Only	Glides Only
	,	,	,	,	,	,	,
Field Replaceable Seat and/or Back Cushions	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Dimensions (armless) Seat Width:	17-1/2"	18"	17-3/4"	17-1/2"	16-1/2"	17-1/2"	18-1/2"
Width Overall:	19-1/2"	25"	19-1/2"	20-1/4"	20-1/2"	21-3/8"	22-3/16"
Seat Depth:	17-1/2"	18"	18-1/2"	17"	17"	17-3/4"	18-5/16"
Depth Overall:	22-3/8"	23-1/2"	23-1/2"	21-3/4"	22" - 23"	23"	21-5/16"
Seat Height:	29-1/2"	24" or 30"	24" or 30"	24" or 30"	30"	24" or 30"	24" or 30"
	27-1/2	21 01 30	21 01 30	21 01 30	30	24 01 30	24 01 30
Key Selling Points	Clean design	Flex-back comfort	Flex-back	High design	Modern design	Lightweight	Timeless design
	Classic style for any environment	Comprehensive collection	comfort	ComfortLow maintenance	Adaptable to many applications	Mix and match section surfaces	• Perfect Pivot [™] comfort
	Moderate price	Modest price	 Comprehensive collection 	Value price	Value price	seating surfaces • Modern design	Comprehensive
	·	·	Modest price				collection
Weight Rating (functional load) BIFMA 10-Year Test Cycle Under Load	275	400	400	400	250	250	400
Dillin IV-Ical lest Cycle offuel Luau							